## Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

DEPT OF ORIGIN: <u>Village Manager</u> DATE SUBMITTED <u>11-6-2023</u>		Date: 11-13-2023 Bill # _150-2023	
		APPROVED AS TO FO	ORM:
Village Attorney		Village Administration	_
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED: \$	AMOUNT BUDGETED: \$	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:	
Resolution approving be 60% to 100%		ount clerk position at the Police Department of the Police Department o	tment from
^			
MOVED BY: <u>B</u> IWR	SECOND	ed by: <u>Scollin</u>	
VOTE ON ROLL CAL	L:		
MAYOR WILLIAMS	yes_	_	
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes <u>yes</u>		
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	yes_	_	
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	<u>yls</u>	_	
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	<u>yes</u>	_	

## RESOLUTION APPROVING BUDGETARY ALLOCATION FOR ACCOUNT CLERK POSITION AT THE POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake's adopted budget approved a 40%/60% salary allocation for the Account Clerk position shared by Mt. Pisgah and the Police Department, respectively, and;

WHEREAS, budget adjustments are approved by the Board of Trustees,

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** the Village Board of Trustees approves the budgetary allocation for the Account Clerk Position within the Police Department to change from 60% to 100% funded by the Police Budget.